Upgrading your
traditional luminaire
installation base to a
more energy-efficient,
future-proof LED
alternative.
Heritage LED retrofit kit
Specially designed for conventional luminaires and first generation LED variants, our

Flammability mark -
Light Technical (1/2)
Order Code Full Product Name
Luminaire light
beam spread
Light source
color
Correlated Color
Temperature
(Nom)
Color
rendering
index (CRI)
912300024912 EDP768 LED50/830 II
MK-WH DM50 FG SRG10
30° - 5° x 153° 830 warm
white
3000 K 80
912300024909 EDP771 LED50/730 II MK-
BK DS50 FG H07RN-
152° x 155° 730 warm
white
3000 K 70
912300024906 EDP768 LED50/830 II
MK-BK DM50 FG SRG10
30° - 5° x 153° 830 warm
white
3000 K 80
912300024908 EDP770 LED50/830 II
MK-BK DM50 FG SRG10
30° - 5° x 153° 830 warm
white
3000 K 80
912300024913 EDP769 LED50/722 II MK-
WH DM50 FG SRG10
30° - 5° x 153° 722 warm
white
2200 K 70
912300024910 EDP772 LED50/830 II MK-
BK DM50 FG H07RN-
30° - 5° x 153° 830 warm
white
3000 K 80
912300024914 EDP772 LED50/727 II MK-
BK DM50 FG SRG10
30° - 5° x 153° 727 warm
white
2700 K 70

wide 10
Operating and Electrical
Order Code Full Product Name
Power
Consumption
Surge Protection (Common/
Differential)
912300024912 EDP768 LED50/830 II
MK-WH DM50 FG
SRG10
38 W Surge protection level until 10
kV differential mode and 10
kV common mode
912300024909 EDP771 LED50/730 II
MK-BK DS50 FG
H07RN-
31.5 W Surge protection level until 6
kV differential mode and 8 kV
common mode
Order Code Full Product Name
Power
Consumption
Surge Protection (Common/
Differential)
912300024906 EDP768 LED50/830 II
MK-BK DM50 FG
SRG10
38 W Surge protection level until 10
kV differential mode and 10
kV common mode
912300024908 EDP770 LED50/830 II
MK-BK DM50 FG
SRG10
38 W Surge protection level until 10
kV differential mode and 10
kV common mode
Heritage LED retrofit kit
6Product family leaflet, 2026, April 13 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name
Power
Consumption
Surge Protection (Common/
Differential)
912300024913 EDP769 LED50/722 II
MK-WH DM50 FG
SRG10
41 W Surge protection level until 10
kV differential mode and 10
kV common mode
912300024910 EDP772 LED50/830 II
MK-BK DM50 FG
H07RN-
38.5 W Surge protection level until 6
kV differential mode and 8 kV
common mode
912300024914 EDP772 LED50/727 II
MK-BK DM50 FG
SRG10
35 W Surge protection level until 10
kV differential mode and 10
kV common mode
Order Code Full Product Name
Power
Consumption
Surge Protection (Common/
Differential)
912300024911 EDP773 LED50/830 II
MK-BK DM50 FG
H07RN-
38 W Surge protection level until 6
kV differential mode and 8 kV
common mode
912300024915 EDP773 LED50/830 II
MK-BK DM50 FG
SRG10
38 W Surge protection level until 10
kV differential mode and 10
kV common mode
912300024907 EDP769 LED50/722 II
MK-BK DX10 FG
SRG10
41 W Surge protection level until 10
kV differential mode and 10
kV common mode
Product Data
Order Code Full Product Name Product family code
912300024912 EDP768 LED50/830 II MK-WH DM50 FG SRG10 EDP768
912300024909 EDP771 LED50/730 II MK-BK DS50 FG H07RN- EDP771
912300024906 EDP768 LED50/830 II MK-BK DM50 FG SRG10 EDP768
912300024908 EDP770 LED50/830 II MK-BK DM50 FG SRG10 EDP770
912300024913 EDP769 LED50/722 II MK-WH DM50 FG SRG10 EDP769
Order Code Full Product Name Product family code
912300024910 EDP772 LED50/830 II MK-BK DM50 FG H07RN- EDP772
912300024914 EDP772 LED50/727 II MK-BK DM50 FG SRG10 EDP772
912300024911 EDP773 LED50/830 II MK-BK DM50 FG H07RN- EDP773
912300024915 EDP773 LED50/830 II MK-BK DM50 FG SRG10 EDP773
912300024907 EDP769 LED50/722 II MK-BK DX10 FG SRG10 EDP769
Polar Wide Diagrams